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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE
Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.) Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref approve DK/Ref

% % % % % %
TOTAL 51 36 13 49 40 11 1504
SEX

Men 48 39 13 47 43 10 685
Women 54 34 12 51 37 12 819

AGE
18-49 54 33 13 53 36 11 681
50+ 47 41 12 46 45 10 795

DETAILED AGE
18-29 59 29 12 54 33 14 213
30-49 51 36 13 52 38 10 468
50-64 48 41 10 48 43 8 450
65+ 44 41 15 42 47 11 345

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 49 37 14 47 42 11 321
Men 50+ 47 42 11 47 46 7 354
Women 18-49 59 30 12 58 30 12 360
Women 50+ 46 40 14 44 44 12 441

RACE
White NH 40 46 14 39 48 12 1134
Total Non-White 75 15 10 73 20 7 358
Black NH 91 5 4 88 6 6 155

EDUCATION
College grad 53 39 8 54 37 9 581
Some college 43 40 17 44 45 11 413
HS or less 53 33 14 50 39 11 504

INCOME
$75,000+ 44 47 9 49 43 8 436
$30,000-$74,999 48 36 16 49 40 11 508
<$30,000 60 30 10 53 36 11 358

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 44 45 10 46 47 7 267
$75,000-$99,999 44 49 7 55 36 9 169
$50,000-$74,999 46 38 16 53 40 7 244
$30,000-$49,999 49 35 16 46 40 14 264
<$30,000 60 30 10 53 36 11 358

REGISTERED VOTER 50 39 10 49 43 9 1253
PARTY ID

Republican 22 66 12 19 73 8 416
Democrat 79 12 9 83 11 7 456
Independent 45 39 16 42 44 14 561

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 14 76 11 12 82 6 303
Mod/Lib Republican 42 44 15 35 53 13 104
Mod/Cons Democrat 76 14 10 82 11 8 274
Liberal Democrat 86 7 6 85 10 4 167

November

Approve (N)Approve

December
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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)
Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.) Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref approve DK/Ref

% % % % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 34 52 14 35 51 14 636
White NH evang. Prot. 28 61 11 27 59 14 351
White NH mainline Prot. 41 42 17 46 40 14 284
Total Catholic 52 34 14 55 39 7 303
White NH Cath. 42 44 14 44 50 5 225
Unaffiliated 60 25 15 53 33 15 242

CHURCH ATTENDANCE
More than once a week 41 48 12 35 55 10 216
Once a week 49 39 12 44 47 8 415
Once or twice a month 50 37 13 52 37 11 191
A few times a year 52 35 13 55 37 8 254
Seldom/Never 56 30 14 56 30 14 403

REGION
Northeast 54 37 10 57 35 8 271
Midwest 48 39 13 47 40 14 356
South 48 38 13 44 46 10 560
West 56 30 14 54 35 11 317

MARITAL STATUS
Married 45 43 12 43 46 10 856
Not married 58 29 13 57 32 11 634

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 42 46 12 41 50 8 404
Married women 48 40 12 45 43 12 452
Unmarried men 56 31 14 54 35 11 274
Unmarried women 59 28 13 59 29 12 360

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 50 38 12 51 39 10 838
Not employed 52 34 14 47 42 12 659

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 18 69 13 21 75 4 188
Women 26 63 11 18 72 11 228
18-49 28 61 12 22 70 8 179
50+ 16 72 12 17 76 7 233

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 80 13 7 82 11 7 176
Women 79 12 10 83 10 7 280
18-49 80 11 9 86 8 7 205
50+ 78 14 8 79 14 7 246

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 44 39 17 40 48 12 287
Women 45 40 14 45 38 17 274
18-49 50 35 15 45 40 15 269
50+ 37 48 16 38 50 12 279

(N)

November

Approve

December

Approve
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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)
Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Dis- (VOL.) Dis- (VOL.)
approve DK/Ref approve DK/Ref

% % % % % %
AMONG WHITES

Men 38 48 14 33 56 11 491
Women 43 44 14 44 42 14 643
18-49 43 43 14 42 44 14 465
50+ 38 48 14 37 53 10 651
College grad 46 47 7 49 42 9 471
Some college or less 38 45 17 35 51 14 660
$75,000+ 40 51 9 41 49 9 346
$30,000-$74,999 40 45 15 42 47 11 389
<$30,000 42 44 14 40 47 14 248
Republican 19 70 12 18 74 8 374
Democrat 72 18 11 75 17 9 279
Independent 39 45 16 36 48 16 436
East 46 43 11 51 42 7 219
Midwest 40 45 15 41 43 16 301
South 33 52 15 31 58 11 399
West 48 38 14 41 44 15 215

November

Approve (N)

December

Approve
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AFGHANISTAN & HEALTH CARE TABLE
Q.14 Do you favor or oppose Obama's decision to send more U.S. troops to Afghanistan?
Q.25 As of right now, do you generally favor or generally oppose the health care proposals being discussed in Congress?

(VOL.) (VOL.)
Favor Oppose DK/Ref Favor Oppose DK/Ref

% % % % % %
TOTAL 51 39 10 35 48 17 1504
SEX

Men 57 35 7 35 50 14 685
Women 46 42 12 34 46 19 819

AGE
18-49 48 42 10 39 47 15 681
50+ 55 35 10 29 50 21 795

DETAILED AGE
18-29 39 52 9 39 45 16 213
30-49 53 37 10 38 48 14 468
50-64 55 37 7 34 51 14 450
65+ 55 31 14 23 48 29 345

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 54 40 7 37 51 11 321
Men 50+ 63 29 8 32 48 19 354
Women 18-49 43 45 13 40 42 18 360
Women 50+ 49 40 12 27 51 22 441

RACE
White NH 53 37 10 30 55 16 1134
Total Non-White 46 43 11 48 32 20 358
Black NH 47 43 10 61 18 21 155

EDUCATION
College grad 59 31 10 40 50 10 581
Some college 56 35 10 33 55 13 413
HS or less 44 46 10 33 44 23 504

INCOME
$75,000+ 61 32 7 37 54 8 436
$30,000-$74,999 53 40 7 36 49 15 508
<$30,000 41 47 11 36 43 20 358

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 60 31 9 33 56 10 267
$75,000-$99,999 63 32 5 43 52 6 169
$50,000-$74,999 60 31 8 40 49 11 244
$30,000-$49,999 48 46 6 33 48 19 264
<$30,000 41 47 11 36 43 20 358

REGISTERED VOTER 55 35 10 34 50 16 1253
PARTY ID

Republican 65 29 6 11 79 11 416
Democrat 45 44 12 59 20 21 456
Independent 49 41 9 32 52 16 561

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 71 24 5 5 86 9 303
Mod/Lib Republican 52 40 7 24 64 12 104
Mod/Cons Democrat 47 39 13 55 22 24 274
Liberal Democrat 42 50 8 69 14 17 167

Afghanistan Decision

(N)

Health Care Proposals
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AFGHANISTAN & HEALTH CARE TABLE (CONT.)
Q.14 Do you favor or oppose Obama's decision to send more U.S. troops to Afghanistan?
Q.25 As of right now, do you generally favor or generally oppose the health care proposals being discussed in Congress?

(VOL.) (VOL.)
Favor Oppose DK/Ref Favor Oppose DK/Ref

% % % % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 58 32 10 23 61 16 636
White NH evang. Prot. 58 33 10 15 68 17 351
White NH mainline Prot. 58 31 11 35 50 15 284
Total Catholic 51 42 7 37 48 15 303
White NH Cath. 54 40 6 30 56 14 225
Unaffiliated 40 50 10 46 37 17 242

CHURCH ATTENDANCE
More than once a week 54 36 10 21 62 16 216
Once a week 55 34 10 28 55 17 415
Once or twice a month 47 44 9 40 47 13 191
A few times a year 51 41 8 40 45 15 254
Seldom/Never 48 41 11 41 39 20 403

REGION
Northeast 46 46 8 44 43 13 271
Midwest 52 38 10 33 52 15 356
South 51 40 9 30 52 18 560
West 55 33 12 36 43 21 317

MARITAL STATUS
Married 56 35 9 30 55 15 856
Not married 46 44 10 41 40 19 634

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 59 34 7 29 57 14 404
Married women 53 36 11 30 54 16 452
Unmarried men 55 38 7 43 42 15 274
Unmarried women 37 50 13 39 38 23 360

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 52 39 9 36 48 16 838
Not employed 50 39 11 33 49 19 659

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 66 30 4 11 77 11 188
Women 64 28 8 10 80 10 228
18-49 64 31 4 12 80 8 179
50+ 66 26 8 9 77 13 233

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 53 37 10 63 19 18 176
Women 38 49 13 56 20 24 280
18-49 38 50 12 65 18 18 205
50+ 52 37 11 51 22 26 246

Afghanistan Decision Health Care Proposals

(N)
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AFGHANISTAN & HEALTH CARE TABLE (CONT.)
Q.14 Do you favor or oppose Obama's decision to send more U.S. troops to Afghanistan?

Q.25 As of right now, do you generally favor or generally oppose the health care proposals being discussed in Congress?

(VOL.) (VOL.)
Favor Oppose DK/Ref Favor Oppose DK/Ref

% % % % % %
AMONG INDEPENDENTS

Men 55 39 6 31 57 12 287
Women 42 44 14 33 47 19 274
18-49 47 44 9 35 50 15 269
50+ 53 37 10 27 56 17 279

AMONG WHITES
Men 59 34 7 27 60 13 491
Women 49 40 12 32 51 17 643
18-49 52 40 9 34 53 13 465
50+ 55 34 10 24 57 19 651
College grad 61 30 9 39 53 8 471
Some college or less 50 40 10 25 56 19 660
$75,000+ 63 30 7 32 61 7 346
$30,000-$74,999 56 38 7 30 56 14 389
<$30,000 43 47 10 30 50 20 248
Republican 66 27 7 10 79 11 374
Democrat 44 45 11 57 24 19 279
Independent 50 39 11 29 55 16 436
East 50 42 8 39 47 14 219
Midwest 55 37 9 29 55 16 301
South 53 35 12 24 61 15 399
West 55 36 9 31 53 16 215

Afghanistan Decision Health Care Proposals

(N)

 


